KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1372642

Form ACO-1 November 2016 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM

	-	-	-	-		
WELL HISTORY -	· D	ESCRIPTIO	N OF V	VELL	&	LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No.:				
Name:	Spot Description:				
Address 1:					
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section				
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section				
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:				
Phone: ()					
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:				
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)				
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84				
Purchaser:	County:				
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:				
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:				
	Producing Formation:				
	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:				
	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:				
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet				
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?				
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet				
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:				
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.				
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:					
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to EOR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Eluid Management Plan				
Plug Back Liner Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)				
	Chloride content:ppm Fluid volume: bbls				
Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:				
Dual Completion Permit #:					
	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:				
	Operator Name:				
	Lease Name: License #:				
Source Data Reached TD Completion Data or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East West				
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:				

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY						
Confidentiality Requested						
Date:						
Confidential Release Date:						
Wireline Log Received Drill Stem Tests Received						
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received						
UIC Distribution						
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:						

	Page Two	1372642
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R □ East □ West	County:	
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations panetrated	Detail all cores Benort all final o	opies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sheets)			Yes	No			og Formati	on (Top), Dep	oth and Datum	Sample	
Samples Sent to C	Geological Surv	/ey	Yes	No		Nam	e		Тор	Datum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geolgist Report / Mud Logs			☐ Yes ☐ Yes ☐ Yes	No No No							
List All E. Logs Ru	in:										
			Report	CASING all strings set-	RECORD	Ne face, inte	ew Used ermediate, produc	tion, etc.			
Purpose of Strir	ng Size Dr	e Hole illed	Size Set (I	Casing n O.D.)	Weig Lbs. /	ht Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cemen	f # Sacks t Used	Type and Percent Additives	
		I		ADDITIONA	L CEMENTIN	IG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD)	I	I	
Purpose:	D Top	epth Bottom	Type of Cement		# Sacks	# Sacks Used		Туре	Type and Percent Additives		
Protect Casi Plug Back TI	ing D										
	10										
 Did you perform a Does the volume of Was the hydraulic 	a hydraulic fractur of the total base fracturing treatm	ing treatment of fluid of the hydr nent information	on this wel raulic fract n submitte	l? uring treatmer d to the chemi	nt exceed 350, cal disclosure	000 gallo registry?	Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes	No (If N No (If N No (If N	lo, skip questions 2 ar lo, skip question 3) lo, fill out Page Three	nd 3) of the ACO-1)	
Date of first Product Injection:	tion/Injection or R	esumed Produ	ction/ I	Producing Met	thod:	,	Gas Lift	Other <i>(Explain)</i>			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	on	Oil Bbls	5.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er E	3bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity	
DISPOS	SITION OF GAS:				METHOD OF	COMPLE	TION:		PRODUCTIO	ON INTERVAL:	
Vented S	Sold Used	I on Lease	Ор	en Hole	Perf.	Dually Comp. Commingled		mmingled bmit ACO-4)	юр	Dottom	
(If vented,	, Submit ACO-18.)							,			
Shots Per Foot	Perforation Top	Perforation Bottom	n B	ridge Plug Type	Bridge Plug Set At	9	Acic	I, Fracture, Sho (Amount an	t, Cementing Squeeze d Kind of Material Used)	Record	
1		1	1			1					

Packer At:

TUBING RECORD:

Size:

Set At:

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion			
Operator	Black Stone Petroleum LLC			
Well Name	SWOB 2			
Doc ID	1372642			

All Electric Logs Run

Dual Ind	
Micro	
Porosity	
Sonic	

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion			
Operator	Black Stone Petroleum LLC			
Well Name	SWOB 2			
Doc ID	1372642			

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting Depth	Type Of Cement	Number of Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	14.5	10.75	32.75	1033	common	145	NA
Production	8.75	7	20	3608	common	350	NA



Company				Lease & Well No.			
Elevation	Formation_			Effective Pay		Ft. Tic	ket No
Date	Sec	Twp	Range_	County		State	
Test Approved By	·		C	Diamond Representative_			
Formation Test N	o Inter	rval Tested from		ft. to	ft.	Total Depth	ft
Packer Depth	ft.	Size	in.	Packer Depth_		ft. Size	in.
Packer Depth	ft.	Size	in.	Packer Depth_		ft. Size	in.
Depth of Selective	e Zone Set		ft.				
Top Recorder De	pth (Inside)		ft.	Recorder Num	ber	Cap	psi.
Bottom Recorder	Depth (Outside)		ft.	Recorder Num	ber	Cap	psi.
Below Straddle R	ecorder Depth		ft.	Recorder Num	ber	Cap	psi.
Drilling Contracto	r			Drill Collar Length		ft I.D	in
Mud Type	Visc	cosity		Weight Pipe Length		ft I.D.	in.
Weight	Wate	er Loss	CC.	Drill Pipe Length		ft I.D.	in.
Chlorides		P.P.M.		Test Tool Length		ft Too	Sizein.
Jars: Make	Se	erial Number		Anchor Length		ft. Size	ein.
Did Well Flow?	Reverse	d Out		Surface Choke Size	in.	Bottom Choke	Sizein.
				Main Hole Size	in.	Tool Joint Siz	ein.
Blow:							
Recovered	_ ft. of						
Recovered	_ ft. of						
Recovered	_ ft. of						
Recovered	_ ft. of						
Recovered	_ ft. of						
Recovered	_ ft. of						
Remarks							
Time Set Packer(S)	Time Starte	ed off Bottol	m	iviaximu	m remperature_	
Initial Hydrostatic	Pressure		(A)	P.S.I.	ta (0)		
Initial Flow Period	aMi	inutes	(D)	P.S.I.	to (C)		P.S.I.
Final Closed In P	enoaM	inutes	(U) (E)	P.S.I.	to (۲)		
Final Flow Period	IVI		(E)	٢.ᢒ.I	ເບ (F)		٢.ᢒ.Ι.
Final Closed In P		nutes	(G)	P.S.I.			
Final Hydrostatic	riessure		(H)_	P.S.I.			

DIAMOND TESTING GENERAL REPORT

Jake Fahrenbruch, Tester

Cell: (620) 282-8977 / Office: (800) 542-7313

TEST INFORMATION

Well Name	SWOB #2
Company Name	Black Stone Petroleum, LLC
Formation	DST #1, Reagan, 3585'-3608' (3736' LTD)
Test Type	Tailpipe Straddle w/J, SJ, 7 3/8" pkrs
Surface Location	Sec 26-18s-16w-Rush CoKS
KB Elevation (SL)	1983.000
Gauge Name	5951
Start Test Date	2017/06/25
Start Test Time	15:13:00
Final Test Date	2017/06/26
Final Test Time	02:40:00
Iob Number	F485
Contact	Blake Nelson
Site Contact	Chris Leiker
	0

TEST RESULTS

Initial flow, opened tool repeatedly on bridge ~130' off bottom, ran IF & IS on bridge, re-open tool and fell through bridge, set tool on bottom. Final flow, BOB in 2 minutes 20 seconds. No blow back.



DIAMOND TEST

ING





(316) 524-1225 (316) 524-1027 FAX

Acid & Cement

(620) 463-5161 FAX (620) 463-2104

BURRTON, KS . GREAT BEND, KS (620) 793-3366 FAX (620)

INVOICE NUMBER: C45135-IN

BILL TO: BLACK STONE PETROLEUM, LLC 363 N. VASSAR ST. WICHITA, KS 67208

JUL 1 4 2017

LEASE: SWOB #2

DATE	ORDER	CAL COMANI		Γ		1	
06/29/2017	C45135	JALESIMAN	ORDER DATE	PURCHASE C	DRDER	SPECIAL	INSTRUCTIONS
OUANTITY	11/20		00/22/2017	<u> </u>	1		NET 30
QUANTIT	U/M	ITEM NO./DE	SCRIPTION		D/C	PRICE	EXTENSION
16.00	MI	MILEAGE PICKU	MILEAGE PICKUP TRUCK			2.00	32.00
16.00	MI	MILEAGE CEMEN	NT PUMP TRUCK		0.00	4.00	64.00
1.00	EA	PUMP CHARGE	SURFACE PIPE		0.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
1.00	EA	10 3/4" X 8 5/8" S	WEDGE		0.00	750.00	750.00
330.00	SK	65/35 POZ 6% GE	el Mix		0.00	10.75	3,547.50
17.00	SK	GEL	GEL			22.00	374.00
250.00	SK	60/40 POZ 2% GE	60/40 POZ 2% GEL MIX			10.75	2,687.50
30.00	SK	COMMON CEMEN	COMMON CEMENT			30.00	900.00
1.00	EA	7" SWEDGE - REM	7" SWEDGE - RENTAL (6/26/17)			150.00	150.00
627.00	EA	BULK CHARGE			0.00	1.25	783.75
433.92	MI	BULK TRUCK - TO	N MILES		0.00	1.10	477.31
REMIT TO:	0.0		COP				
HAYSVILLE	KS 67060	FUEL SURCHARGE IS	NOT TAXARLE AND IS	DDEDTO	BILLOC	Net Invoice:	10,866.06
	L	MILEAGE, PUMP AN	D OR DELIVERY CHARG	ES ONLY.	NUTIOL	Sales Tax:	71.50
ECEIVED BY		NE	T 30 DAYS				10,307,30
	The	re will he a charge of 4	EV/ Prost manthall (400/	Į			

ge of 1.5% "per month" (18% annual rate) on all accounts over 30 days pas

Copeland Acid & Cement is a subsidiary of Gressel Oil Field Service Gressel Oil Field Service reserves a security interest in the goods sold until the same are paid for in full and reserve all the rights of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code.

Invoice

		BOX 438 · HAYSVILLE, KANSAS 67060		
		316-524-1225		
IS AUTH	ORIZED BY	: <u>FLACESTURE</u> Apple		
Address		(NAME OF CUSTOMER)		
As Follow	vell 's: Lease _	Swipp	St	ile
Sec. Twp. Range	600	Well No.	Customer Order I	
ONDITION	S: As a part /	County 201		w
of to be hel nplied, and	d liable for an	by damage that may accrue in connection with	Stal	e
IIS ORDER I	MUST BE SIGN	IED CED	- to vays, total charg	es are subject to corri
	QUANTI	DESCRIPTION	1	geni
	+	MILLEAGE PICKIP	UNI COS	AMOUN
		Milenge Puse Thurk	<u> </u>	
		FUNDERO Support Di		14.0
		16342 7 35 Sillers	<u> </u>	2112000
	33051	KEUSEN C		2 750.01
	1.2.2.4	Gol POZ. WAG. 220 CC		
2	<u> </u>	64-42 has to a		+==
	30.47	CO	10.25	
			5.57	
<u> </u>		Rent 7" gupdan 1 an		
				150.00
	7	Bulk Charge		
		Bulk Truck Miles 97,19 = 423,90 × 110	- 482	<u> 753. (s</u>
the second of the second se		Process License Fee on Gallons		<u>477.51</u>
	he abova n	TOTAL BILLIN		
tify that th		on, supervision and control of the		866.
tify that the ner under	the directi		Ormed in a nood -	nd
tify that tiner under land Repr	esentative_	sented of the owner, operator or his agent, whos	ie signature appear	s below



TREATMENT REPORT

Acid Stage No.

Date Company Company Well Name & N Location County Casing: Size Pormation: Pormation: Formation: Liner: Size Cemen Tubing: Size & N	District	Pield State t t Pert. Pert. Pert. Pert. Pert. Pert. Swuny at	: O. No. 10 	Plush Flush Treated from	Int. Type Fluid Bbl. /Gai.	Sand Size Pounds of 8
Perfo	rated from	fi, to	<u>annan an a</u>	Auxiliary Tools	ali de la	Aller full
NAM FOR SISA.		<u></u>	<u>.B. to</u>			
TIME	PRESSURES	Total Fluid	T	Treater	AULE	
a.m /p.m.	Tubing Casing	r Pumped			REMARKS	
:			J. 11-2-6			
:			Catter 11 - 11-	CHI C		~
200			<u> 277 - 26 - 27</u>		and the second of the second s	<u> </u>
			La g & hert Car	<u>, a ser esta a ser esta</u>		
			242 - 212-			
			Caller 19 1 K	<u>**_/</u>		
:		98.5	1 1 2 2 2 17	/		
<u> </u>			122 6 12 11 12	1 contrast		
<u> </u>			1111111			
:						
:						
:						
<u>-</u>						
÷ +						
:						
:						
:						
<u>.</u>						
:		+				
:		+				
: [-		
<u>.</u>						
;						
:		4				
:						
;						



LEASE: SWOB #2

Page: 1



Acid & Cement

(620) 463-5161 FAX (620) 463-2104

BURRTON, KS & GREAT BEND, KS (620) 793-3366 FAX (620)

POST OFFICE BOX 438

HAYSVILLE, KS 67060

(316) 524-1225

(316) 524-1027 FAX

INVOICE NUMBER: C45136-IN

BILL TO: BLACK STONE PETROLEUM, LLC 363 N. VASSAR ST. WICHITA, KS 67208

DATE ORDER SALESMAN ORDER DATE PURCHASE ORDER SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS 06/30/2017 C45136 06/29/2017 **NET 30** QUANTITY U/M **ITEM NO./DESCRIPTION** D/C PRICE **EXTENSION** 16.00 MI MILEAGE PICKUP TRUCK 0.00 2.00 32.00 16.00 MI MILEAGE PUMP TRUCK 0.00 4.00 64.00 1.00 EA PUMP CHARGE - ACID 0.00 550.00 550.00 250.00 GAL 15% REGULAR ACID 0.00 1.08 270.00 183.00 GAL DYED DIESEL 0.00 1.93 353.19 2.00 GAL **HYFLO** 0.00 31.00 62.00 2.00 GAL CLAY STAY 0.00 28.50 57.00 2.00 GAL ANTI-SLUDGE 0.00 28.50 57.00 1.00 GAL CORROSION INHIBITOR 0.00 45.00 45.00 2.00 GAL KCL - LIQUID 0.00 28.50 57.00 1.00 EΑ **TUBING SWIVEL** 0.00 350.00 350.00 **REMIT TO:** COP P.O. BOX 438 Net Invoice: 1,897.19 HAYSVILLE, KS 67060 FUEL SURCHARGE IS NOT TAXABLE AND IS ADDED TO RUHCO Sales Tax: 58.50 MILEAGE, PUMP AND OR DELIVERY CHARGES ONLY. 1.955.69 Invoice Total: RECEIVED BY NET 30 DAYS

There will be a charge of 1.5% "per month" (18% annual rate) on all accounts over 30 days pas

Copeland Acid & Cement is a subsidiary of Gressel Oil Field Service Gressel Oil Field Service reserves a security interest in the goods sold until the same are paid for in full and reserve all the rights of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code.

Acid & Cement		FIELD order Nº C	45136
BOX	438 • HAYSVILLE, KANSAS 670)60	
	316-524-1225		
		DATE	20 / _ /
IS AUTHORIZED BY:	e e Potolour		
Addrose	(NAME OF CUSTOMER)		
Address	City	State	
As Follows: Lease			
Car T	Well No	Customer Order No	영양 그는 영양을
Range			
	County	State	

CONDITIONS: As a part of the consideration hereof it is agreed that Copeland Acid Service is to service or treat at owners risk, the hereinbefore mentioned well and is not to be held liable for any damage that may accrue in connection with said service or treatment. Copeland Acid Service has made no representation, expressed of implied, and no representations have been relied on, as to what may be the results or effect of the servicing or treating said well. The consideration of said service of treatment is payable. There will be no discount allowed subsequent to such date. 6% interest will be charged after 60 days. Total charges are subject to correction by The undersigned represents himself to be duly authorized to sign this order for well owner or operator.

THIS ORDER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED

	T	Well Owner or Operator	Anen	1
CODE	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	AMOUNT
	14	Milenge Pickus		P 2 2 7
	14	Mileage Kum Tow.K	400	1.476
	4	Fung Che Men	50240	1.10
	6-2-6-24	<u>Leakeg.</u>	1.68	270 10
		LYEA DIESEL	182	200019
		<u>revite</u>	31.00	22100
		LIAY STAY	3.8.51	17.00
		<u>RATIES INDEE</u>	19.00	57.00
		CORRESION LATINGER.	15.00	45.00
		Contract and the second	23.570	27.00
		A THERE HERE	55210	3020-
		Bulk Charge		
		Bulk Truck Miles		
		Process License Fee onGallons		
		TOTAL BILLING		1507.10
I certify the	I the abave		Lastron and the last	1 N

the above material has been accepted and used; that the above service was performed in a good and workmanlike manner under the direction, supervision and control of the owner, operator or his agent, whose signature appears below.

Copeland Representati

Station Remarks

Well Owner, Operator or Agent

NET 30 DAYS

Acid & Cement

:

TREATMENT REPORT

Acid Stage No.

1344-	9.74	1.1			Type Treatment:	Amt. Type l	Fluid Sand Size Po	unds of Sa
Comment	a an	Jistrict	**************************************	. O. No	Bkdown	Bbl. /Cal.		*****************
Wall Numa J	No. 201	er of the product of the second second		***************************************		Bbl. /Gal	***************************************	*******
Lauration	• 110	·····		***************************************	**************	Bbi./Gal	***************************************	*******
L'AURTO		************		"	#*************************************			•••••
county	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	**********************			Fluch		***************************************	******
	annag P			140	Treated from	·····	ft. No. ft	*******
URBING: DILE.	***************************************	Type & Wi	***************		from	ft. ta		*********
Pormation	•••••••	***************************************		7 3/	from			
e ut timetion Romandian	*****	******		to	Actual Volume of (W/Water to Load Hole:		1151 JA
i inar-Siva		1992.00.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.0						
lian		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	. Toy at	It. Bottom atft.	Pump Trucks. No.	Uped: Std	5p Twin	
ruhinus ulus	nenteu: Iem/Ma. A ave	. Periorated I	rom		Auxiliary Equipmen	n	ala mangana ana ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a	**************
1 WUINE, DISE	• • L		Swung at		Packer:	***************************************		
1.61	forated from			<u></u>	Auxiliary Tools			***************
			1 1 4 7		Plugging or Sealing	Materials: Type	*********	******
nen Hole Bli	(e			B. to	L			
				이 아이, 두 네. 그.	A Carlos and			
company]	tepresentativ	e			_ Treater	<u></u>		
TIME A.m./p.m.	Tubing	Castar	Total Fluid Pumped			REMARKS		
<u>.</u>				CHARCE.				
<u></u>				5-1- 1-11				
			L	Mall Street	7.2.1			
<u>}</u>	<u> </u>			Carta have the	<u> 7.7.7.1.1.2.2.</u>	<u> 1999 - 1975</u> 1		
· ·	1.4		1	1911 S 1	1111			
				<u> 1997 - 1</u>				
				<u> </u>	1. 21 M			
					17 12 14			
-:					1111			
	4			<u> 1969 (</u>	1. P.S.			
$ \rightarrow $				20091	<u>1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 </u>			
				<u> 22220 - 1</u>	1. 1. 2. 1. 2.			
				<u></u>	<u> </u>			
					<u> </u>			
+	- <u> </u>		- <u></u>	<u></u>	<u> </u>			
				- 	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
				<u></u>				
				<u> </u>				
; +								
:								
: +								
; +								
: +								



Page: 1



Acid & Cement

(620) 463-5161 FAX (620) 463-2104

BURRTON, KS 🍐 GREAT BEND, KS (620) 793-3366 FAX (620)

(316) 524-1225

(316) 524-1027 FAX

INVOICE NUMBER: C45197-IN

BILL TO: BLACK STONE PETROLEUM, LLC 363 N. VASSAR ST. WICHITA, KS 67208

LEASE: SWOB #2

	ORDER	SALESMAN	ORDER DATE	PURCHASE	ORDER	SPECIAL	INSTRUCTIONS
06/30/2017	C45197		06/30/2017		*****		NET 30
QUANTITY	U/M	ITEM NO./DE	SCRIPTION		D/C	PRICE	EXTENSION
20.00	MI	MILEAGE PUMP	TRUCK		0.00	4.00	80.00
1.00	EA	PUMP CHARGE	ACID		0.00	550.00	550.00
1,000.00	GAL	7.5% MCA			0.00	0.80	800.00
2.00	GAL	CORROSION INH	IBITOR		0.00	40.00	80.00
3.00	GAL	CLAY-PLEX			0.00	26.00	78.00
3.00	GAL	ANTI-SLUDGE			0.00	23.50	70.50
2.00	GAL	KCL - LIQUID			0.00	23.50	47.00
REMIT TO: P.O. BOX 43	8		COP			Net Invoice:	1 705 50
HAYSVILLE,	KS 67060	FUEL SURCHARGE IS MILEAGE, PUMP AN	NOT TAXABLE AND IS A D OR DELIVERY CHARG	DDED TO ES ONLY,	RUHCO	D Sales Tax:	92.82
RECEIVED BY	 	NE	T 30 DAYS			Invoice Total:	1,798.32

There will be a charge of 1.5% "per month" (18% annual rate) on all accounts over 30 days pas

Copeland Acid & Cement is a subsidiary of Gressel Oil Field Service

Gressel Oil Field Service reserves a security interest in the goods sold until the same are paid for in full and reserve all the rights of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code.

Acid & Cement	• • •	FIELD ORDER № C 45197
BC	0X 438 • HAYSVILLE, KANSAS 67060	
71-1-1	DATE	20/7
IS AUTHORIZED BY:	INAME OF CUSTOMER	
Address	City	State
As Follows: Lease		
Sec. Twp. Range	County Real TA	Usiomer Order No

CONDITIONS: As a part of the consideration hereof it is agreed that Copeland Acid Service is to service or treat at owners risk, the hereinbefore mentioned well and is not to be held liable for any damage that may accrue in connection with said service or treatment. Copeland Acid Service has made no representation, expressed or implied, and no representations have been relied on, as to what may be the results or effect of the servicing or treating said well. The consideration of said service of treatment is payable. There will be no discussed on, as to what may be the results or effect of the servicing or treating said well. The consideration of said service of treatment is payable. There will be no discussed on as to what may be the results or effect of the servicing or treating said well. The consideration of said service of the servic treatment is payable. There will be no discount allowed subsequent to such date 6% interest will be charged after 60 days. Total charges are subject to correction by our invoicing department in accordance with latest published price schedules. The undersigned represents himself to be duly authorized to sign this order for well owner or operator.

THIS ORDER MUST BE SIGNED BEFORE WORK IS COMMENCED

0000		Well Owner or Operator By	Agen	1
	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	AMOUNT
		Martin Marthage Change	400	800c
3		Ales Mune Charge		550 W
- 3	1000	gols 7/2 7 mca		Ecc ac
	2	Gols CLAUSICO TRANSMA	41.00	EL CO
<u></u>		qub Charley	26.00	16 00
4		gels ANTI Shidge	23 26	7050
		NEY KCL	<u>233</u>	47.cc
		Bulk Charge		
		Bulk Truck Miles		
		Process License Fee onGallons		
L certify that	the sh	TOTAL BILLING		1705.50

above material has been accepted and used; that the above service was performed in a good and workmanlike manner under the direction, supervision and control of the owner, operator or his agent, whose signature appears below.

Copeland Representative

Well Owner, Operator or Agent

NET 30 DAYS

Remarks

Station

GLOBAL OIL FIELD SERVICES, LLC

24 S. Lincoln RUSSELL, KS 67665

Invoice	ice
---------	-----

Date	Invoice #
7/6/2017	2988

Bill To		
BLACK ST 363 N VAS WICHITA,I	ONE PETROLEUM LLC SAR ST KS 67208-3220	



		P.O. No.	Terms		Project
F		SWOB#2	Due on rece	ipt	
Quantity	Description			Rate	Amount
350 6 356	CLASS H CEMENT CALCIUM HANDLING BULK MILEAGE TRI-PLEX PUMP CHARGE FOR SQUEEZE PUMP TRUCK MILEAGE PICKUP FOR TRANSPORTATION OF GOODS TO JOH DEDUCT 20% FROM TOTAL IE PAID WITHIN 15 DAY	3 SITE		19.75 59.00 1.90 890.00 850.00 7.00 3.00	6,912.50 354.00 676.40 890.00 850.00 175.00 75.00
Thank you for your	business.	Prisof Invoice	, 32,	8.50%	0.00
jou ioi jou			Tota	al	\$9,932.90

GLOBAL OIL FIELD SERVICES, LLC

24 S. Lincoln RUSSELL, KS 67665

nvo	ice

Date	Invoice #		
7/6/2017	2989		

Bill To BLACK STONE PETROLEUM LLC 363 N VASSAR ST WICHITA,KS 67208-3220



		P.O. No.	Terms		Project
·····		SWOB #2	Due on receipt		
Quantity	Description		Rate		Amount
50 50 1 25 25	CLASS H CEMENT HANDLING BULK MILEAGE TRI-PLEX PUMP CHARGE FOR SQUEEZE PUMP TRUCK MILEAGE PICKUP FOR TRANSPORTATION OF GOODS TO JOI DEDUCT 15% FROM TOTAL IF PAID WITHIN 15 DA new sales tax rate as of 7-1-2015	SITE YS OF INVOICE 6/, 37 7/11/	117	19.75 1.90 125.00 850.00 7.00 3.00 8.50%	987.50 95.00 125.00 850.00 175.00 75.00 0.00
			Total		\$2,307.50

GLOBAL OIL FIELD SERVICES, LLC

24 S. Lincoln RUSSELL, KS 67665

Invoice

Date	Invoice #
8/21/2017	3060

BIII To BLACK STONE PETROLEUM LLC 1041 N WHITE TAIL CT WICHITA,KS 67206

		r	······		
		P.O. No.	Terms		Project
		SWOB#2	Due on receipt		
Quantity	Description		Rate	1	Amount
10 25 35 25 25	MICRO FINE CEMENT COMMON HANDLING BULK MILEAGE TRI-PLEX PUMP CHARGE FOR SQUEEZE PUMP TRUCK MILEAGE PICKUP FOR TRANSPORTATION OF GOODS TO JO DEDUCT 15% FROM TOTAL IF PAID WITHIN 15 DA new sales tax rate as of 7-1-2015	B SITE YS OF INVOICE		50.00 16.00 1.90 50.00 7.00 3.00 50%	2,500.00 400.00 66.50 150.00 850.00 175.00 75.00 0.00





TROLEUM

Well Name: SWOB #2 Well Id: Location: 1095' FSL & 970' FWL SEC. 26 - T 18S - R 16W License Number: 15-165-22145 Region: RUSH CO., KS Spud Date: 4/13/2017 Drilling Completed: 07-02-17 Surface Coordinates:

Bottom Hole Coordinates: Ground Elevation (ft): 1,974' Logged Interval (ft): 1500 Formation: REAGAN SAND Type of Drilling Fluid: CHEMICAL MUD

To: TD

K.B. Elevation (ft): 1,983' Total Depth (ft): 3,736'

Printed by StripLog from WellSight Systems 1-800-447-1534 www.WellSight.com

OPERATOR

Company: BLACKSTONE PETROLEUM LLC Address: 363 N VASSAR ST WICHITA, KANSAS 67208

GEOLOGIST

Name: Chris Leiker Company: Black Stone Petroleum Address: 2542 North Longfellow wichita KS 67226









LIMESTONE, dolomite greyish brown, grey, some darker grey pelloids, firm, very fine medium grain, some pinpoint porosity, NSFO

LIMESTONE, dolomite greyish brown, grey, some darker grey pelloids, firm, very fine medium grain, some pinpoint porosity, NSFO

Limestone: Cream, light to medium tan, light brown, chalky, blocky subblocky, fine crystalline, poor porosity, oil smell.





















++++++		
++++++		
++++++		
++++++		
++++++		
++++++		
+++++		
++++++		
++++++		
++++++		